

CITY OF MORRIS

700 N. Division Street Morris, IL 60450 Phone (815) 942-0103 Fax (815) 942-0216 Chris Brown, Mayor Lori Werden, City Clerk Terri Kief, City Treasurer

MORRIS CITY COUNCIL AGENDA FEBRUARY 22, 2022 7:00 P.M.

MAYOR CHRIS BROWN

- Call the meeting to order
- Pledge to the flag
- Roll call
- Minutes of the February 7, 2022 City Council meeting
- List of bills
- Fines for the month of January, 2022
- Treasurers Report

CONTINUED PUBLIC HEARING

 Public Hearing to consider an Annexation Agreement between the City of Morris and Funk Management Limited Partnership for approximately 38.02 +/- acres located at 802 E. Route 6 in Aux Sable Township, into the City of Morris, in Grundy County, Illinois

CONTINUED PUBLIC HEARING

 Public Hearing to consider an Annexation Agreement between the City of Morris and Barry Narvick and Brian Funk for approximately 7.29 +/- acres located at 785 E. Route 6 in Aux Sable Township, in Grundy County, Illinois

ANNOUNCEMENTS

- Proclamation for Elmo Ray Younger
- Morris Retail Association is hosting "Shop Lucky, Shop Morris" on Saturday, March 12, from 10:00 a.m. until 3:00 p.m.
- The first annual St. Patrick's Day Parade will be held on Saturday, March 12, stepping off at 3:00 p.m., in the 100 block of West Washington Street and continuing down Liberty Street to Depot Street

COMMITTEES

AIRPORT COMMITTEE - ALDERMAN WYETH

• Committee recommendation that Council approve the renewal of the Aviation Ground Operations Liability Insurance

BUILDING & GROUNDS – ALDERMAN CLUBB

FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE – ALDERMAN HOUSTON

HEALTH & SANITATION COMMITTEE – ALDERMAN TAMBLING

JUDICIARY & LICENSE COMMITTEE – ALDERMAN DUVICK

 Committee to offer their recommendation that Council adopt an Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 3915 and Section 5.94.040 Pertaining to License Fees for Video Gaming Terminals in the City of Morris

PARKS & ANNEXATION – ALDERMAN METTILLE

- Committee recommendation that Council adopt an Ordinance Disconnecting Certain Territory Located at 590 E. Granville Road (PIN 02-22-400-024) owned by Randy and Dana Weese
- Committee recommendation that Council approve a proposal by Tria Architecture for a Comprehensive Park Plan for the City of Morris

STREET & ALLEY COMMITTEE – ALDERMAN WREN

WATER & SEWER COMMITTEE – ALDERMAN WOLFE

PLANNING COMMISSION - ALDERMAN WOLFE

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS – ALDERMAN HOUSTON

AUDIENCE RECOGNITION

MOTION TO ADJOURN – UNTIL **MONDAY, MARCH 7, 2022**, AT 7:00 P.M.